FOUNDATIONAL BUSINESS WITH STRONG SHARE

To be replaced

Currently hold less

than 10% share of

$200M market

Continued industry

growth in bits and

wafer starts

Vector qualified at

two major NAND

flash manufacturers

Leveraging FormFactor

technology & scale
in NAND-optimized

Vector product

NAND FLASH

21
©2016 FormFactor Inc.

ENTRY POINT FOR NEW GROWTH COMPONENT

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

 (50)

 -

 50

 100

 150

 200

 250

 300

FY 2011 FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015

$
 i
n

 M
il
li
o

n
s

Revenue Non GAAP Net Income Non GAAP Gross Margin %

STRONG TRACK RECORD OF IMPROVING RESULTS

22
©2016 FormFactor Inc.

2016
EXPECTED TO BE

ANOTHER

GROWTH YEAR

DEMONSTRATED REVENUE AND EARNINGS GROWTH

Non-GAAP

Diluted EPS
$(1.06) $(0.71) $(0.40) $0.32 $0.37

PRO FORMA 2015 RECONCILIATION

(All amounts in 000's

except per share amounts) GAAP Non-GAAP GAAP Non-GAAP Deal (2) Non-GAAP

Stock-based Amort. Of Cascade Stock-based Amort. Of Cascade Adjustments Pro forma

FormFactor Compensation Intangibles Other (1) FormFactor Microtech Compensation Intangibles Restructuring Microtech Consolidated Consolidated

Revenue 282,358$   -$   -$   -$   282,358$   143,978$   -$   -$   -$   143,978$   -$   426,336$

Gross margin 85,738   2,651   10,825   99,214   80,086   156   248   80,490   -   179,704

GM% 30.4% 35.1% 55.6% 55.9% 42.2%

Total operating expenses 89,841   (8,924)   (2,684.0)   (798.0)   77,435   62,195   (2,669)   (2,458)   (14)   57,054   (7,000)   127,489

% of revenue 31.8% 27.4% 43.2% 39.6% 29.9%

Operating income (loss) (4,103)   11,575   13,509   798   21,779   17,891   2,825   2,458   262   23,436   7,000   52,215

% of revenue -1.5% 7.7% 12.4% 16.3% 12.2%

Other income (expense) 2,832   (2,561)   271   (1)   (1)   -   270

Interest expense (3.25%) -   -   4,785   4,785

Income taxes 252   252   5,540   929.0   808   444.0   7,721   (5,791)   2,182

Net income (1,523)$   11,575$   13,509$   (1,763)$   21,798$   12,350$   1,896$   1,650$   (182)$   15,714$   8,006$   45,518$

-0.5% 7.7% 8.6% 10.9% 10.7%

Weighted avg primary shares 57,850   57,850   10,431   68,281

Weighted avg fully diluted shares 59,069   59,069   10,431   69,500

Primary EPS (0.03)$   0.38$   0.67$

Fully diluted EPS (0.03)$   0.37$   0.65$

(1) GAAP total operating expenses includes restructuring charges of $559 and acquisition and integration related expenses of $231.

   GAAP other income includes business interruption claim recovery of $1,521 and gain on the sale of intellectual property of $1,040.

(2) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the business combination had closed

   effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include total operating expense synergies of $7,000, interest expense of $4,785

   on $150,000 of term loan debt at an annual interest rate of 3.25% and expected tax savings of $5,791 from utilization of FormFactor's NOLs.

   Assumes  FormFactor will issue 10,431 shares as part of the transaction.

2015

Adjustments Adjustments

©2016 FormFactor Inc.
23

2015 EBITDA RECONCILIATION

©2016 FormFactor Inc.

(Amounts in $000's) Cascade Deal (1)

FormFactor Microtech Adjustments Consolidated

EBITDA

GAAP Income from operations (4,103)$   17,891$   7,000$   20,788$

Adjustments:

Depreciation 10,261   3,109   -   13,370

Amortization of intangibles 13,509   2,458   -   15,967

Stock-based compensation 11,575   2,825   -   14,400

Restructuring 559   262   -   821

Acquisition and acquisition related 231   -   -   231

EBITDA 32,032$   26,545$   7,000$   65,577$

% of revenues 11.3% 15.4%

(1) "Deal adjustments" are based on expenses and savings that are forecasted to occur during fiscal 2015 as if the

   business combination had closed effective the first day of fiscal 2015.  The adjustments include forecasted total

   operating expense synergies of $7,000.

Fiscal Year 2015

24